� The Equity Shares of the Company were listed 

on Stock Exchanges w.e.f. July 17, 2025 and the 
Company’s shares are compulsorily tradable in 
electronic form.

B.	� AUTHORIZED, ISSUED, SUBSCRIBED AND 
PAID-UP CAPITAL

I.	� The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is 
` 1,40,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees One Hundred 
Forty Crores) consisting of 12,00,00,000 
(Twelve Crores) Equity Shares of ` 10 (Indian 
Rupees Ten only) each, and 2,00,00,000 (Two 
Crores) cumulative convertible preference 
shares of ` 10 (Indian Rupees Ten only) each as 
on March 31, 2025; and

II.	� As on March 31, 2025, the Issued, Subscribed 
and Paid-Up Capital of the Company is  
` 1,03,18,95,920 (Indian Rupees One Hundred 
Three Crores Eighteen Lakhs Ninety Five 
Thousand Nine Hundred and Twenty only) 
divided into 10,31,89,592 (Ten Crores Thirty 
One Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Five Hundred 
and Ninety Two) Equity Shares of ` 10 (Indian 
Rupees Ten Only) each.

C.	 CHANGE IN SHARE CAPITAL:
	 I.	� During the Financial year ended March 31, 

2025, your Company has issued and/ or 
allotted:

1.	� 10,707 Cumulative Convertible Preference 
Shares (“CCPS”) of Face Value ̀  10/- (Indian 
Rupees Ten only) each at a premium of  
` 259/- (Indian Rupees Two Hundred and 
Fifty Nine Only) per share, aggregating to 
` 28,80,183/- (Indian Rupees Twenty Eight 
Lakhs Eighty Thousand One Hundred and 
Eighty Three Only) by the way of Private 
Placement on a preferential basis vide, 
resolution by circulation passed by the 
Board on April 18, 2024.

2.	� 37,16,551 Equity Shares of Face Value  
` 10/-  (Indian Rupees Ten only) each at 
a premium of ` 259/- (Indian Rupees Two 

Hundred and Fifty Nine Only) per share, 
aggregating to ` 99,97,52,219/- (Indian 
Rupees Ninety Nine Crores Ninety Seven 
Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand Two Hundred 
and Nineteen only) by the way of Private 
Placement on a preferential basis, vide 
resolution by circulation passed by the 
Board on June 07, 2024;

3.	� 8,50,000 Equity Shares of Face Value 
of ` 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten Only) each 
at a premium of ` 250/- (Indian Rupees 
Two Hundred and Fifty Only) per share, 
aggregating to ` 22,10,00,000 (Indian 
Rupees Twenty Two Crores and Ten Lakhs 
only) on Exercise of 8,50,000 Convertible 
Share Warrants, vide resolution by 
circulation passed by the Board on August 
03, 2024; and

4.	� 1,96,10,398 Equity Shares of Face Value 
of ` 10 (Indian Rupees Ten Only) each 
pursuant to conversion of Cumulative 
Convertible Preference Shares at an 
average cost of acquisition of ` 107.25/- 
(Indian Rupees One Hundred Seven 
Rupees and Twenty-Five Paise only) in 
the conversion ratio of 1:1, vide resolution 
by circulation passed by the Board  on 
December 31, 2024.

II.	 Further, during the Financial Year ended March 31, 2025, below shares were transferred: -

Date of

[...]

11,111 Rajnish Inderlal Sharma 10.00 450.00

407,811 Tusk Investments Limited 10.00 450.00

D.	 OTHER SECURITIES:
	� As on March 31, 2025, the Company has 1,250 

Non-convertible bonds having nominal value of  
` 10,00,000/- each for an aggregate amount of  
` 125,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred and Twenty 
Five Crores only).

E.	 BUY BACK OF SECURITIES:
	� During the Financial Year ended March 31, 2025, the 

Company has not bought back any shares from its 
shareholders.

F.	� EQUITY SHARES WITH DIFFERENTIAL 
RIGHTS AND SWEAT EQUITY SHARES:

� During the Financial Year ended March 31, 2025,

[...]

Limited as monitoring agency for this Offer.

II.	� REPAYMENT/ PREPAYMENT/ REDEMPTION, 
IN FULL OR IN PART, OF CERTAIN 
BORROWINGS AVAILED BY OUR COMPANY:

� As on March 31, 2025, the Company had 1,250 Non-
Convertible Bonds of nominal value of ₹10,00,000 
each, aggregating to ₹125,00,00,000 (Rupees One 
Hundred Twenty-Five Crores only) and the company 
has prepaid the outstanding amount post IPO of the 
Company.

III.	� CESSATION OF M/S CLEAN MAX DOS 
PRIVATE LIMITED AS ASSOCIATE OF THE 
COMPANY:

� Our Company divested its 15.74% stake in M/s Clean 
Max Dos Private Limited.